HISTORY

Presidents of the American Club of Paris from 1904

1904-1905
1906-1907
1907-1908
1908-1909
1909-1910
1911-1913
1914-1918
1919-1920
1920-1921
1922-1923
1923-1928
1929-1930
1930-1931
1932-1933
1932-1934
1938-1939
1939-1940

1941-1946

1946-1947
1947-1949

William S. Dalliba
Edmond Kelly
Major H.A. Huntington
William S. Dalliba
Theodore Dodge
William S. Dalliba
Laurence V. Benet
Ernest H. Lines
Elmer Roberts

C. Inman Barnard
M. Percy Peixotto
Elmer Roberts
Theodore Rousseau
Laurence Hills
Donald Harper
Malcolm W. Davis
Max Shoop

NO ACTIVITY DURING THE OCCUPATION

Tupper Barrett
Henry A. Hills

1951-1953
1954-1959
1960-1962
1963-1965
1966-1969
1970-1971
1972-1974
1975-1976
1977-1978
1979-1980
1980-1981
1982-1984
1984-1989
1989-1991
1991-1997
1997-2001
2001-2005
2005-2007
2007-2011
2011-2017
2017-2024
2024-

AMERICAN

OF [PARIS

Horton P. Kennedy
Johnson Garrett
John H. Fergusson
John Haskell

Warren D. Robbins
Richard H. Moore
David T. McGovern
Grant D. Esterling

E. Ernest Goldstein
A. John Robertson
Wendell L. Nichols
John H. Riggs Jr.
Ridgway B. Knight
Stephanie H. Simonard
Francis A. Dolan
George T. Yates lll
Edward F. McDonnell
Timothy Peter Ramier
Portia Eltvedt

Joseph Smallhoover
Christine Leonard
Kerry Halferty-Hardy
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